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Tawhid Boys School Term Dates for the School Year 2025/2026 
 

Autumn Term 2025 
Start of Term 1 Half Term End of Term 1 Number of Days 

Monday 1st September 
2025 

Monday 27th October- Friday 31st 
October 2025 

Friday 19th December 2025 *75 days 

* Including Staff INSET day on Monday 1st September 2025 

Pupils Return to School on Tuesday 2nd September 2025 at normal time (08.05 – 08.15) 
 

Spring Term 2026 

Start of Term 2 Half Term Eid ul Fitr Break End of Term 2 Number of Days 

Monday 5th January 
2026 

Monday 16th February - 
Friday 20th February 2026 

(Ramadhan Starts 18th 
February 2026 subject to moon 
sighting) 

Wednesday 11th March to 
Friday 20th March 2026  

(Return to School Monday 23rd 

March 2026) 

Thursday 2nd 
April 2026  

*51 days 

* Including Staff INSET day on Monday 5th January 2026 
Pupils Return to School on Tuesday 6th January 2026 at normal time (08.05 - 08.15)  

Summer Term 2025 

Start of Term 3 Bank Holidays Half Term End of Term Number of Days 

Monday 13th 
April 2026 

Monday 4th May 
2026 

Monday 25th May – Friday 
29th May 2026 

Friday 17th July 2026 

End of Term for pupils 
Thursday 16th July 2026 

*64 days 

 

* Including Staff INSET day on Friday 17th July 2026 

 
New Academic Year 2026_27 
Staff INSET Day on Tuesday 1st September 2026 
Pupils Return to School on Wednesday 2nd September 2026 
 
There is always a possibility of changes occurring in relation to closure dates. So please consider this information as an initial guide. Term 
dates may possibly change to accommodate unforeseeable events. The School reserves the right to alter the term dates. All parents will 
need to abide by such request which maybe with short or no notice. We request for the full cooperation of all parents. Any unauthorised 
absences during these periods will be processed in line with school Attendance and Punctuality Policy. Parents will be liable to a charge for 
any days missed in line with School Policy. 

 


